Typ/type N-132/*-**
Trennschaltverstärker
Isolating Switching Amplifiers
Betriebsanleitung
Operating Instructions
2
Inhaltsverzeichnis
1 Sicherheitshinweise .................................................................................................... 3

4 Marking and technical data
Manufacturer
Type designation
CE marking
Testing authority and certificate number
   ATEX
   IECEx
RECHNER
N-132/*-**
C0158
BVS 09 ATEX E 087 X
IECEx BVS 10. 0088X
Marking of explosion protection
   ATEX
   IECEx
N-132/1-10
N-132/1-01
N-132/1(2)-01
N-132/2-10
N-132/2-01
N-132/1-E-10
N-132/2-E-10
EII (1) G [Ex ia] IIC
EII (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC
[Ex ia] IIC
[Ex ia] IIIC
EII 3 (1) G Ex nAc nCc [ia] IIC T4
EII (1) D [Ex ia] IIIC
Ex nAc nCc [ia] IIC T4
[Ex ia] IIIC
Max. ambient temperature range
-20 °C … + 70 °C
(See chapter 5.1)
Safety data
1 channel  2 channels in parallel
Max. voltage Uo
Max. current Io
Max. power Po
Internal capacitance Ci
Internal inductance Li
Max. connectable capacitance, Co IIC / IIB
Max. connectable inductance, Lo IIC / IIB
Insulation voltage Um
9,6 V  9,6 V
10 mA  20 mA
24 mW  48 mW
2,42 nF  4,84 nF
negligible                    negligible
3,6 µF / 26 µF 3,6 µF / 26 µF
350 mH / 1000 mH 90 mH / 340 mH
253 V   253 V
See EC-type examination certificate for further information and value combinations.
Technical data (excerpted from the data sheet)
Power supply
type channels nominal voltage
 UN
Nominal current
(at UN)
power consumption
(at UN)
N-132/1-10   1 24 V DC 33 mA 0,8 W
N-132/1-01       1 110…230 V AC 12 mA 1,8 VA
N-132/1(2)-01
N-132/2-10
1 (2)
2
110…230 V AC
24 V DC
12 mA
55 mA
1,8 VA
1,3 W